# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chris Rogers	02/15/2011
Adrian Jahina	03/04/2011
Jon Winter	01/31/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rexam Beverage Can Europe Limited	
Street Address:	100 Capability Green	
City:	Luton	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LU1 3LG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29381380

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)523-2652

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-977-4400

IPDOCKET@UHLAW.COM Email: Correspondent Name: PETER M. KLOBUCHAR Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0052070-1375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Klobuchar

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501485161

source=PA1368US\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=PA1368US\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026048 FRAME: 0927

Attorney Docket No	52070-1375	(PA1368US)
--------------------	------------	------------

Address:

PATENT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.	29/381,380	Filing Dat	te: December 17, 2010
the entire right, t CONTAINER A by the undersigne upon said applica company registers Europe Limited	itle and interest in the inve ND CLOSURE" and in the id concurrently herewith and ation are hereby assigned the ed in England, and the succe (hereinafter collectively ca	valuable considerations, the receipt of wantion or improvements of the undersign application for Letters Patent of the Union any reissue or extension of any Letter by the undersigned to Rexam Beveracessors, legal representatives and assigned said "Assignee"), and the Common bissue said Letters Patent to said Assign	gned in "BOTTLE-SHAPEI nited States therefor, executer ers Patent that may be granted age Can Europe Limited, a this of Rexam Beverage Can dissioner of Patents is hereby
Assignee, to exect filing or prosecution of an invention or improfurther agreed by thereof, or Letters interference, to co and executing the perform, upon such hereby conveyed indersigned if this and interest in said the privileges and and the right to fill and every country agreed by the underequired of the untherefor, including foreign application	oute any necessary and propon of any Divisional, Conting application for the reissubvements that said Assignee the undersigned, upon the reaction of the undersigned, upon the reaction of the ability preliminary statement and characteristic any and all affirms the said Assignee as fully as Assignment and sale had a linvention or improvements, the problem of the world are hereby Assigned, upon the request dersigned, upon the request dersigned to be executed in the prosecution thereof, at and patents in said Assignments and patents in said Assignments of the undersigned to	t is hereby agreed by the undersigner oaths or affidavits relating to said a mation or Continuation-In-Part applicative or extension of any Letters Patent may deem necessary or expedient, and quest of said Assignee, in the event of say reissue or application for the reissue lity of the undersigned with said Assign giving and producing evidence in surmative acts to obtain said Letters Pater and entirely as the same would have not been made. And for the said consist, including all priority rights, and the rightness under the International Conventionaid Assignee's own name for said inventional Assignee, to execute any and a connection with any and all application to execute any and all documents rightness of the attorneys of record in said apply insert in this Assignment the date and	application or required for the sion thereof or for the filing of that may be granted on said for the said consideration it is aid application or any division thereof, becoming involved in the interest of preparing apport thereof, and further to the tent and vest all rights therein been held and enjoyed by the derations the entire right, title ght to claim priority rights and on, and all other conventions, and all other conventions, ation or improvements in each to said Assignee. It is further in all documents that shall be ions for foreign letters patent necessary to vest title in said belication for patent are hereby
IN WITN date indicated belo	233 WHEREOF, ASSIGNO w and effects the assignment	ORS have caused this Assignment to be set of said patent applications and/or inver	ntion(s) as of said date.
Signature: Ch	nris Regers	Date: 15/02	14
Witnessed:	and L		
and voluntarily sub	oscribed and executed the for	, Chris Rogers appeared before me and egoing Assignment for the purposes and	l acknowledged that he freely luses therein expressed.
Signature:	AS. Co-	lon.	
Printed Name:	ANDRES	GARDAN	

43, HAREWELLE WAY MARROLD, BEDS,

REEL: 026048 FRAME: 0928

Attorney Docket No. 52070-1375 (PA1368US) ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Application No. 29/381,380 Page 2

Signature: Name:	Adrian Jahina Date: 04/03/25H
Witnessed:	
On_	March 2011, 2011, Adrian Jahina appeared before me and acknowledged that he
expressed.	tarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein
Signature:	alar faster
Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	ALAIN SAN TERRE
Address:	5 CATESBY CROFT, LOUGHTON MILTON HEENES
	BUCHS, UH.
Signature: Name:	Jon Winter  Date: 31/01/11
Witnessed:	
On S	3 1 5 V January , 2011, Jon Winter appeared before me and acknowledged that he freely
and voluntarily	subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
Signature:	Allenoll
Printed Name:	S.K. CONNEIL
Address:	2) COMPTON CLOSE FLITAI'M MIKES ITA.

1865196

RECORDED: 03/30/2011

PATENT REEL: 026048 FRAME: 0929